TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GE Canada Asset Finance Holding			
Company, successor as agent to		11/12/2008	COMPANY: CANADA
Merrill Lynch Capital Canada Inc.			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Medicure International Inc.	
Street Address:	4-1200 Waverly Street	
City:	Winnipeg	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	R3T 0P4	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: BARBADOS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2027788	AGGRASTAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)832-5363

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-569-5363

Email: stefanski@blankrome.com
Correspondent Name: Jennifer L. Stefanski
Address Line 1: Blank Rome LLP

Address Line 2: One Logan Square - 9th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 121647-01046

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900122601

Name:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003902 FRAME: 0694 0 2021/88

CH \$40.00

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer L. Stefanski	
Signature:	/Jennifer L. Stefanski/	
Date:	12/05/2008	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Medicure International Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Medicure International Trademark Release#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003902 FRAME: 0695

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

Medicure International Inc., a Barbados corporation ("Grantor"), granted a security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in certain trademarks (including without limitation, those items listed in Attachment A) to GE Canada Asset Finance Holding Company, a Canadian company, successor as agent to Merrill Lynch Capital Canada Inc., a Canadian corporation ("Grantee"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 15, 2006 at Reel/Frame No.: 3369/0652. Grantee hereby confirms that it fully and irrevocably terminates its security interest and releases the security interest recorded at Reel/Frame No.: 3369/0652 held by Grantee.

GE CANADA ASSET FINANCE HOLDING

By:

Name:

Title:

Date: 11/12/09

COMPANY

121647.01046/11839150v.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003902 FRAME: 0696

Attachment A

Trademark	Registration No.
AGGRASTAT	2,027,788

121647.01046/11839150v.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003902 FRAME: 0697

RECORDED: 12/05/2008